## CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. 230066 **CHANGE ORDER NO. 2**

**DATE:** May 15, 2025

PROJECT NAME: G-Street Bridge Rail Repair PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California CONTRACTOR: American Paving Co.

ADDRESS:

525 W. Alluvial Ave, Fresno, CA 93711

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:

Paint pedestrian hand rails along G St. bridge and four street lights

## THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS

SKETCH ATTACHED: No

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:		CREDIT TO CITY Unit		Quantity Unit Price				Amount
1.	1. Paint roughly 190LF of railing, east side of bridge		LS	1	\$	13,600.00	\$	13,600.00
2.	Paint roughly 230LF of railing, we	st side of bridge	LS	1	\$	16,540.00	\$	16,540.00
3.	Paint light poles and bases		EA	4	\$	320.00	\$	1,280.00

Total for Change Order: \$ 31,420.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$	148,400.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT:	\$	(1,300.00)
CHANGE ORDER #2 AMOUNT:	\$	31,420.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE:	•	178 520 00

FUNDS/ACCOUNTS VERIFIED: CP230066 Str & Sgnl \$ 31,420.00

		50	056015-591003
	FINANCE OFFICE DATE		
ACCEPTED	Digitally signed by Stephen J Poindexter DN: C-US, E-spoindexter@americanpaving.co.com, O-American Paving Co., OU-American Paving Co., CN-Stephen J Poindexter Reason: I am approving this document Date: 2025.06.11 15:49:51-0700′		06/11/25
RECOMMENDED	(CONTRACTOR) American Paving Co		6/16/25
RECOMMENDED	(CITY ENGINEER)	DATE:	6-18-25
APPROVED to form	(PROJECT/CHAMPION)  (CITY ATTORNEY)	DATE:	6-24-25
AUTHORIZED	(CITY MANAGER)	DATE:	
ATTESTED		DATE:	
	(ASSISTANT/DEPUTY CITY CLERK)	DATE:	

(SEAL)

Telephone: 559-268-9886 Fax: 559-268-2908

April 23, 2025

City of Merced 678 W. 18<sup>th</sup> Street Merced, CA 95340

Attn: Rom Robinson

Project: G Street Railing Repair - CP230066

Subject: PCO #01 - Painting Additional Handrail & Lights R1

Please find the pricing below. Included in each item are the costs for all labor, equipment, materials, bonds, traffic control, fall protection and incidentals to furnish & install what is described in the line item.

- 1) Sand, prime and paint roughly 190LF of existing railing on the east side of G St to match the new railing. This includes all fall protection. This item can be awarded by itself.
- 2) Sand, prime and paint roughly 230LF of existing railing on the west side of G St to match the new railing. This includes all fall protection. This item can be awarded by itself.
- 3) Sand, prime and paint (4) Light poles & bases. This item must be awarded with one of the items above for the price shown below.

Item	Description	QTY	U.M.	Unit Price	Total
1	Paint roughly 190LF of railing	1	LS	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00
2	Paint roughly 230LF of railing	1	LS	16,540.00	16,540.00
3	Paint two light poles & Bases	4	EA	\$320.00	\$1,280.00
				Total	\$31,420.00

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at (559) 268-9886.

American Paving Co.

Chris Williams

Chris Williams Project Manager